In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e o e, NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

K -

28/06/2023 AL #85 =shouse
COMPANIES HOUSE

e e T /’

u Company details

vt [ 3 [3 o [+ [7 [5 s

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | MCS Tech Ltd

bold black capitals.

-

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Stuart

Surname Rathmell

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Egyptian Mill

Street ’ Egyptian Street

Post town | Botton

County/Region l _

st (o[ 1] T2l ol sl

Country - |

u  Liquidator's name @

Fu“ forename(s) O Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liguidator’s address @

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.

Post town | |

County/Region I

Postcode | r’drrr r'—

Country




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fofe o6 [2fof2ls

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

K Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act'1986

O Statement of concurrence

s

Sign and @\

Liquidator’s signature

v ’ T~ .
X | X

Signature date

“(fa Tole Talollz




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

EPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Alex Rathmell

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

[ Company name

Stuart Rathmell Insolvency

Address

Egyptian Mill

Egyptian Street

Post town
Bolton
County/Region

™= [ [ [efnls[ [ [

Country

|ﬁ

Telephone

01204 867615

W4 Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Régistrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further inf(}rmation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

MCS Tech Ltd
Company Registered Number: 13334738

on the 9 June 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings for contempt of court may
be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of
truth without an honest belief in its truth.

MOTLnyan S—An-

moly

Signed Mozhum Shan (Jun 19,2023 11:52 GMT+1)

Full Name

Dated T~ | b lYL



MCS Tech Ltd(Registered Number - 13334738)
Statement of Affairs as at 09 June 2023

Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Assets
Uncharged assets:
Patents and intellectual property 200,000.00 Uncertain
Vehicles (Cars, Boats, Bikes etc) 10,000.00 3,900.00
Tech equipment 70,000.00 8,000.00
Fixtures and Fittings 22,000.00 2,000.00
Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors 13,900.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,900.00
Secondary Preferential Creditors '
HMRC - PAYE 24,000.00
HMRC - VAT 1,776.00
, (25,776.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards secondary preferential creditors (11,876.00)
Floating Charge Debts Pre 15 September 2003
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating charge creditors pre 15 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets as regards floating charge (11,876.00)
holders pre 15 September 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry NIL
forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available to floating charge holders post 14 (11,876.00)
September 2003
Floating Charge Debts Post 14 September 2003
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 brought
down
Floating charge creditors post 14 September 2003
) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards floating charge holders post 14 (11,876.00)
September 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable brought down 0.00
Deficiency/Surplus available to unsecured creditors 0.00

™M
Signature iszhum shan (un 15, 2023 1182 GhTen]

pate ™ (61VD




Description Book Value : Estimated to Realise
' £ £ £
Shortfall to Preferential Creditors (11,876.00)
Unsecufed Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall)
Trade & Expense Creditors (Count = 23) 736,963.00
(736,963.00)
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall post 14 (748,839.00)
September 2003)
Shortfall in respect of floating charge post 14 September 2003 brought NIL
down
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (748,839.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary 105.00
(105.00)
Total Surplus/(Deficiency) (748,944.00)

Signature .,::3&‘" TG YeYY Date ! ‘S"zz




¢€:80 £€202-90-G}

2o | abed

Aouanosu| fawyiey ue

DR

{T+LWD Z5:TT £20¢ ‘61 unf) ueys wnyzow aJnjeut

\raai

000002+ dOE ZAD ‘SPUBIPIN 1S9 ‘A1UBA0D 191G UOAY 2§ 1 HONIS IVl £000¢
00°000°9 Ndt Z13 ‘uopuo ‘peoy piojbuiyd 29t HNLLYS YHINVAYS 2000¢
000002+ arv GeNL sy ‘projusy ‘Aepm swubiid ‘Avm SNIEDTID NOLLNS LLYN 1000¢
00°000:2+. Ndt SO ‘auysyiag ‘Buipeay. ‘As|poop.‘anuany uopueig pi. NVZINVY JILV. 0000t
00°000'v2 3v9 LNg ‘xassng ise3 ‘uojyblg ‘peoy uoisald v8 ‘1el4 713.Lvd M¥VYNOY 0000c
00°000°G+ MHS ¥ LM ‘uopuo ‘avod T13SSNY b2 HSVN 1438119 0000N
00°00S'S dDL LSL ‘a1ysyIoA yuoN ‘ybnoigsalppiiy 's9 xog od TIONNOD HONOYOA HONOHOASI1aain 2000W
000002} 336 LHQ ‘weying ooy sjebjjemwery ‘13341S INOHS ‘Av3H SN33ND AHJHNI NYI LO00W
00°00V'6¢ SH6 823N ‘7eap pue duA | ‘pussiem ‘INNIAY 3Tvad3any 98 NILEYIN X3V 0000W
00002, ars €29 'spueipin 1sam ‘weybuiuiig ‘9A0IL) SWOSPOOM Z1 FHIAT 13VHdVYH 2000°
00°000'0€ 3d€ €1va ‘aausiim ‘Aingisap ‘peoy 19isulLLem v SYON1 NvI L1000
00°000'G+ XHS ZNM ‘19188yduepy Jajeals ‘y61a ‘peoy plo4 ublaianos v aaliwn aIssar 0000
00°009°0€ gae LAY ‘Apiedsury ‘peoy ybnosoqybnoT 49 NOSNHOr NV 1TV 0000(
00'€92'L Zdg N1DO3 ‘uopuo ‘loNpeIA WoqioH O TIFHOLIN NIMHI 0000
00°9LL'} LvS 6X8 ‘NNA 3AVd 3JAVd - DHAH L00OF
00°000'¥2 1VS 6X8 ‘NING LVA LVA OHAH 0000F
00°000'0€ @16 99N 'PI0jusIH ‘YINOS dUET PI_RUPIO ¥S Z3WO0D H43SOr 0000%
000002+ OAZ 04D ‘NOQAOHD ‘3NV1 ISOHWIHA 6EL ‘TOVLLOD WIH avHsia 43agna 0000C
000002+ NHE PSL ‘@IUSHIOA YuoN ‘ybnoigsa|ppin ‘peoy aepbuluung || ¥001INg 3A3LS 2000€
000002+ avs ¢Ng 'xassng jse3 ‘uolybug ‘asenbg xessng gg ‘v 1elg Li3nNNYg N39 LOOOE
00°000'9€ VZ¥ 61 DY ‘a1ysyieg ‘weyseyl ‘jied uoinquisiq weydleyy ‘g wun NMOHE IHIN 0000€
000002+ SMQ 93 ‘uopuo ‘'sha] ueuun) ¢ INITY OA3Y3QVY +1000%
000002+ NQE 61N 121SBUDUB JB)eaIn) ‘IB)SBYOUBI ‘PEOY BIfIAUOd G MY Q3INNVYHNN 0000%
3 SSaippy sweN Az

(8eLvEEE) - JequinN peuelsibey) pr1 yoel SONW
si0)peLD) - g 8|npeyds - Joypes) Auedwon



2€'80 £202-90-S} 2 102 abed " Aouanosu| By UE

2leq {T+IWD £5'11 £20C 61 Unr) ueys wnyzopy anjeuf

WL9) e 0w

v

00'6€.°¢9L Buyje}o} saiud ¢
00°000'v2 11S Z1S1 ‘weying ‘sea]-uo-uopjols “Noimseg Aqaibuj ‘aauq abiojsusain gg H3110H1 SIHHO 00001
.oo.ooo.mnm . ANL St .E_cmv_._o.> yuoN ‘ybnoigsajppiyy 1se3 1891g 8bpLg ‘aA14 oyog . NVHS WNHZOW ., ¥000¢

3 sselppy aweN Ae




¢€:80 £20¢-90-G} 1 jo 4 abeyq ASUaA[OSU| [aWYIRY We
oreg (T+LWD TS'TT £20Z '6T unr) ueys wnyzow m‘_zumCm
00501 Guei0) saujua AeulpiQ
ANL 2SL
00000t 0000°} 000} 0000 Keuipio ‘UYSHIOA YUON ‘ybnoligsaippi ‘1ses 19a4s abpug ‘an4 oyog NVHS WVYSY 1000¢
- ANiBESL
0000'9S 0000°t 00'6S 0000t Aeupio ‘BaysHIoA YuoN ‘ubnoigse|ppi ‘1se3 1eaas abpug ‘aaly oyog NVYHS WNHZOW 0000¢
ANL 2SL .
000002 0000' 00°0¢ 0000°} Areuipio ‘@NysHIOA YUON ‘ybnoigseippiy ‘ise3 1wans abpug ‘ealq oyog NOSQHVYHOIH NITOO 1000t
. ANL 2SL
00000} 0000t oo'0} 0000t freuipio ‘BIYSHIOA YUON ‘ybnoigsaippiy ‘Ise3 19ang abpug ‘anl4 oyog NOSQdVHOIY 13HOvH 0000t
ANL 2SL
000004 0000t 000t 0000t AreuipiQ ‘@AYSHIOA YUON ‘ubnoigss|ppin ‘1se3 1eaas abpug ‘eai4 oyog AQYVH N33"gNvN 0000+
dn pajed aJeys
Jwy |ejo 184 dnpsjen sareys O ‘ON aNjeA [eulwonN oa>.r SSaIppy auweN K¢

(8erecel - JequnN paseisiBay) pi1 uoeL SON

0 e|npsyog - siepjoyereys Auedwon




